
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Scaled bids for Bid No.90.7120.1, for Wastewater Treatment Plant Concrete and 
Utilities Rehabilitation, Phase I—Concrete Rehabilitation, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3 p.n., Las Vegas time, May 29, 1990. 

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL 
COMPLEX, PRIOR 10 3 P.M., ON THI- DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.-2- 
Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established 
closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Staff, 1st 
Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada. 

All documents pertinent to this advertisement may be examined at: Office of the 
Purchasing and Contracts Staff, 1st Floor, City Hall, 400 E. Stewart Avenue, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89101; Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89102;F• W. Dodge Company, 1850 E. Sahara, Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada 89104; and HDR Engineering, Inc., 4922 Robert J. Mathews Parkway, El Dorado Hills, CA 

Bid Documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts staff 
at the following nonrefundable costs: Half-size drawings and project manual are 
available at the price of $50.00 per set. Verify Bid Documents are available 

atteijptinq to obtain. Fu II -size drawings are available upon request for an 
Ann! t nna 1 1 (1 fill 

In addition, there will be a $5.00 postage and handling fee for all Bid Documents 
mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. Checks are to be made payable to: City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. No Bid Documents will be mailed until the City receives the check for the complete amount. 

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project to: Ron Delabarre, Purchasing and Contract Division at (702) 386-5231, between 
the hours of 9 a.m. and 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. 
The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all 

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner. 

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual 
date of the opening thereof. 

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on May 15, 1990, at 10 
a.m., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Staff Conference Room, 1st 
Floor City Hall. 

Bidders must not maintain or provide for his employees any segregated facilities. 

Bidders on this project are required to have a valid State of Nevada Contractor’s license at time of Bid Opening. 
The estimated monetary range of this project is: $1,000,000 to $1,500,000. 

Dated 
Richard D. Goecke 
Director of Public Works 

TTTPark 
Director, General Services 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Sealed bids for Bid No. 90.7120.2, for Wastewater Treatment Plant Concrete 
Utilities Rehabilitation, Phase 2—Utilities Rehabilitation, will be received by 
the City of Las Vegas until 3 p.m., Las Vegas tine, May 29, 1990. 

ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 10TH FLOOR, CITY HALL 
COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3 P.M., ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE." 

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, imnediately after the established 
closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Staff, 1st 
Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada. 

All documents pertinent to this advertisement may be examined at: Office of the 
Purchasing and Contracts Staff, 1st Floor, City Hall, 400 E. Stewart Avenue, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89101; Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89102; F.W. Dodge Company, 1850 E. Sahara, Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada 89104; 
and HDR Engineering, Inc., 4922 Robert J. Mathews Parkway, El Dorado Hills, CA 
95630-5700 

Bid Documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts staff 
at the following nonrefundable costs: Half-size Drawings and project manual are 
available at the price of $50.00 per set. Verify Bid Documents are available 
before attempting to obtain. Full-size drawings are available upon request for an 
additional $10.00. 

In addition, there will be a $5.00 postage and handling fee for all Bid Documents 
mailed outside the City of Las Vegas. Checks are to be made payable to: City 
Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. Mo Bid Documents will be mailed until the City 
receives the check for the complete amount. 

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project 
to: Ron Delabarre, Purchasing and Contract Division at (702) 386-5231, between 
the hours of 9 a.m. and 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. 
The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all 
bids. 

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject 
to the conditions stipulated by the Owner. 

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual 
date of the opening thereof. 

A pre-bid conference concerning this project will be held on May 15, 1990, at 9 
a.m., in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Staff Conference Room, 1st 
Floor City Hall. 

Bidders must not maintain or provide for his employees any segregated facilities. 

Bidders on this project are required to have a valid State of Nevada Contractor’s 
license at time of Bid Opening. 
The estimated monetary range of this project is: $500,000'to $750,000. 

Dated *3/2/ 
Richard D. Goecke 
Director of Public Works 

REGISTERED NURSE 

TEMPORARY SUMMER ONLY. WILL ASSIST WITH 
SUMMER CAMPERSHIP PHYSICALS, FAMILY PLAN- 
NING, WIC AND MATERNAL CLIENTS. MUST 
POSSESS A CURRENT NEVADA RN LICENSE AND 
HAVE TWO YEARS’ OF EXPERIENCE AS A 
PROFESSIONAL NURSE. SALARY $10.50 $12.77 
HOURLY, DOE. EMPLOYMENT WILL BEGIN AP- 
PROXIMATELY MAY 29TH OR JUNE 11, 1990 
THROUGH AUGUST 1990. 

APPLICATIONS ACCEPTED UNTIL 3:00 P.M. FRIDAY, 
MAY 25, 1990, AT EOB ADMINISTRATION OFFICE, 
2228 COMSTOCK DRIVE, LAS VEGAS, NV 89030. AP- 
PLY IN PERSON. 

AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EQUAL 
OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

OPERATION LIFE W.I.C. 
ACCEPTING BREASTFEEDING WOMEN, 

PREGNANT TEENS, 
HOMELESS WOMEN AND CHILDREN 

IN SHELTERS 
FOR WIC VOUCHERS FOR... 

MILK, CEREALS, CHEESE, JUICE, 
EGGS, PEANUT BUTTER, LEGUMES 

AND FORMULA, CEREAL AND JUICES 
FOR INFANTS. 

CONTACT 649-0065 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 
8:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR RIDS 

THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS 
AT 3:00 P.M., ON MAY 29, 1990, FOR THE 
FOLLOWING: 
BID #90.1100.2 OFFICE FURNISHINGS 

A BID BOND, IF REQUIRED BY THE INVITATION TO 
BID, SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF A BID BOND, CER- 
TIFIED, OR CASHIER’S CHECK FOR 5 % OF THE BID 
AND SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH THE PROPOSALS. 
ALL DOCUMENTS PERTINENT TO THIS ADVER- 
TISEMENT MAY BE EXAMINED AND OBTAINED AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 
DIVISION, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL. 

IT PAYS TO ADVERTISE 


